
Mike & Sandy Altmann 
200659 Sloping Meadow Road 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
303-589-8553 (M) 
maltmann53@gmail.com 
 
Charlie & Joanne Ampe 
1408 W. 8th St. 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
715-387-1986 (H) / 715-305-3845 (M) 
ampe@charter.net 
 
Jill (Andres) Waldron 
1857 Wellsprings Ct. 
Oconomowoc, WI  53066 
715-212-6462 (M) 
jillaw@hotmail.com 
 
Kris (Arndt) & Gene Edwards 
11297 W. Progress Ave. 
Littleton, CO  80127 
720-385-7676 (M) 
krisedwards@me.com 
 
Karen (Baltus) & Ron Fischer 
1021 N. Schmidt Ave. 
Marshfield, WI  54449-1299 
715-387-6278 (H) 
karon_15@hotmail.com 
 
Dave & Sandy Bauman 
2346W County Rd. G 
Mercer, WI 54547 
715-476-2525 (H) 
dfoxboro@hotmail.com 
 
Phil & Kay Behrens 
1970 Chief Turtle Ct. 
Huntington, IN  46750-4123 
 
kay_behrens@hotmail.com 
 
Mark & Kathy Binder 
7992 Richfield Road 
Arpin, WI  54410 
715-676-2279 (H) 
mkbinder@tds.net 

 

Mary Bloczynski 
P.O. Box 25 
Greenbush, WI  53026-0025 
920-526-3914 (H) 
onemeab@gmail.com 

 
Wendy (Brandt) & Joe Wieser 
1704 Mayflower St. 
New Holstein, WI  53061-1245 
920-898-4528 (H) / 920-254-1560 (M) 
wieser@charter.net 
 
Sue Breu 
2139 N. 62nd St. 
Seattle, WA  98103-5720 
253-677-6200 (M) 
susanbreu@aol.com 
 
Linda Brock 
5594 Bantry Lane 
Madison, WI 53711-5884 
608-220-6871 (M) 
just.lkb1@gmail.com 
 
Tom Bugar 
Walnut Bend Apt. #301 
10881 Richmond Ave. 
Houston, TX  77042 
No email 

 
Deacon Erv Burkhardt 
1509 Golden Meadow St. 
Wausau, WI  54401-3415 
715-675-1979 (H) 
ervb@stanneswausau.org 

 
Bob & Sue Burns 
1307 N. Summer Range Road 
De Pere, WI  54115-3540 

920-336-4693(H)/920-366-3146(M)/920-431-2224(W) 
rburns@dkattorneys.com 
 
Suzanne (Burr) Caldwell 
220 Lorryn Lane Unit 1 
Boulder City, NV  89005 
702-682-2145 (M) 
smcaldwell8@cox.net 
 



Steve & Elwen Charron 
P.O. Box 2013 
Palmer, AK  99645-2013 
907-745-6241 (H) / 907-841-0659 (M) 
cdev54@hotmail.com 
 
Paul Clanton 
1005 Sawyer Drive 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
715-486-5454 (M) 
paulvclanton@gmail.com 
 
Ruth Connaughty 
8418 West OP Ave. 
Kalamazoo, MI 49009-9623 
269-599-1627 (H) 
rconnaughty@yahoo.com 
 
Janeen Cooper & Rick Bartsch 
1469 N. Torun Road 
Stevens Point, WI  54482 
715-345-0349 (H) 
cobranic@charter.net 
 
Steve Decker 
P.O. Box 1645 
Palmer, AK  99645  
715-891-4080 (M) 
steve@deckertours.com 

 
Rich & Dorene DeJarlais 
W833 N. Bay Rd. 
Park Falls, WI  54552 
715-316-3917 (M) / 715-316-3934 (M) 
up2rwoods@gmail.com 

 
Joe Dick 
3039 Bernice Ave. 
Warren, MI  48091 
586-291-2903 (M) 
joe_macomb@yahoo.com / jdick1954@gmail.com 
 
Nancy Dickman 
S68 W17666 East Drive 
Muskego, WI  53150-9603 
262-679-1842 (H) / 414-213-5735 (M) 
nancy_dman@msn.com 
 

Bob & Brenda Dieringer 
105891 Mann Road 
Marshfield, WI  54449-9412 
715-387-4821 (H) 
bjdieringer@hotmail.com 
 
Rosanne (Dittner) & Robert Frank 
208950 Abe Lincoln Ave. 
Spencer, WI  54479-4403 
715-659-5568 (H) 
rarmfrank804@gmail.com 
 
Paul & Kathy Drach 
11802 Sunset Drive 
Marshfield, WI  54449-9575 
715-384-2809 (H) 
ps91910@charter.net 
 
Diane Fehrenbach & Eric Hartman 
642 Lamoine Beach Road 
Lamoine, ME  04605 
207-667-9258 (H) 
staystill@earthlink.net 

 
Patricia (Fehrenbach) Jones & Philipp Thurman 
400 Central Park West, Apt. #9Y 
New York, NY  10025 
917-593-5731 (M) 
patriciajonesnyc@gmail.com 

 
Barb Felker 
512 Thyme Way 
DeLand, FL  32724 
386-873-2048 (H) 386-747-9392 (M) 
barbara.felker@gmail.com 
 
Joe Finamore 
806 S. Vine Ave. 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
715-207-0656 (H) 
joefinamore72@gmail.com 
 
Sue (Gropp) & Jim Ellis 
8448 Vagabond Ct. N. 
Maple Grove, MN  55311-1613 
763-420-7043 (H) / 763-218-9080 (M) 
ellis8448@comcast.net 
 



John & Laura Hackman 
206597 Driftwood Lane 
Mosinee, WI  54455 
715-457-3336 (H) 
johack@tznet.com 
 
Bob & Jean Hannum 
105 E. Clark St. 
Spencer, WI  54479-0272 
715-659-4016 (H) 
bobhannum72@yahoo.com 
 
Dick Hannum 
11495 Stadt Road 
Marshfield, WI  54449-9092 
715-897-1567 (M) 
dickhannum@yahoo.com 
 
Donna (Hanson) & Larry Donoval 
1333 Castle Ave. 
Sheboygan, WI  53081 
920-889-5474 (M) 
ddonoval@charter.net 
 
JoAnn Haselberger 
505 N. Maple Ave. 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
715-379-0409 (M) 
lilmscheesehead@hotmail.com 
 
Debbie (Hasenohrl) & George Wiciak 
3650 E. Cliffe Drive 
Richfield, WI  53076-9655 
262-628-2735 (H) / 262-622-1477 (M) 
deborah.wiciak@gmail.com 
 
Mary (Hastreiter) & Gary Smith 
4217 Fuchsia Drive 
Bellingham, WA  98226 
360-676-4588 (H) 
garymarys@msn.com 
 
Tom Hastreiter 
6913 Foster St. SW 
Lakewood, WA  98499-1965 
253-465-8807 (M) 
No email 
 

Mary Dee Hayden 
1808 E. Olive St. #7 
Shorewood, WI  53211 
414-962-2084 (H) 
tnhayden@aol.com 
 
Kathy Heinzen & Bill Weber 
W2811 Schmalz Circle 
Appleton, WI  54915 
920-991-0848 (H) / 920-840-5581 (M) 
kmheinzen@hotmail.com 
 
Gary Heiting 
640 Main St. N. Apt. #9 
Stillwater, MN  55082 
651-403-1636 (M) 
gheiting@icloud.com 

 
Sheri (Higgins) & Tim Fehrenbach 
367A Pinehurst Drive 
Nekoosa, WI  54457 
715-325-6827 (H) / 715-421-4239 (M) 
sherikaef@gmail.com 

 
Dan & Cathy Huber 
108 Wulgaert Way 
Combined Locks, WI  54113-1247 
920-759-1190 (H) / 920-205-5789 (M) 
danhuber0416@gmail.com 
 
Mary Jo Ireland 
530 Wyalusing Drive 
Madison, WI  53718 
608-469-5292 (M) 
mjireland805@gmail.com 
 
Chuck & Sara Kademan 
2909 Wimbledon Way 
Madison, WI  53713 
608-235-6917 (M) 
chuck@kademan.org 
 
Nori Koenig & Alan Engelbert 
649 Prairie View Drive 
Evansville, WI  53536 
920-629-6674 (M) 
nkoenig54second@gmail.com 
 



Sally (Koenig) Meaders 
2248 Winslow Cottage Circle NE 
Marietta, GA  30062 
404-285-2989 (M) 
smakm726@gmail.com 
 
Dennis Kolbeck 
35099 W. Florida Ave. #C6 
Hemet, CA  92545 
951-926-1206 (H) 
dkolbeck@roadrunner.com  

 
Beth (Koller) Albee 
32 N. Vine St. #5 
Waconia, MN  55387 
715-650-2738 (M) 
beth11254@gmail.com 

 
Randy Kraemer 
515 Washington Square 
Kohler, WI  53044-1619 
414-659-0055 (H) 
randykraemer@att.net 

 
Dale & Mary (Blaschka) Krier (Summer) 
P. O. Box 373 
Minocqua, WI  54548 
715-604-2542 (M) 
mkrier620@gmail.com 
 
Dale & Mary (Blaschka) Krier (Winter) 
9407 Cougar Drive 
Weeki Wachee, FL  34613 
715-604-2542 (M) 
mkrier620@gmail.com 
 
Lynne (Kult) & Dan Ellis 
105 Sterlingdaire Drive 
Cary, NC  27511-4384 
 
lynnekult@hotmail.com 
 
Donn LaMere 
 
Dominican Republic 
 
No email 
 

Pat & Mary Ledden 
6649 Pleasant Hill Road 
Auburndale, WI  54412 
715-389-8325 (H) 
No email 
 
Clarine (Magedanz) Furey 
4575 Three Meadows Drive 
Brookfield, WI  53005-1026 
262-993-8050 (M) 
clarineaf@yahoo.com 
 
Mary Jo (Masanz) & Jim Mews 
460 Woodview Trace 
Colgate, WI  53017-9357 
262-628-3041 (H) 414-788-0064 (M) 
mjfreedom@charter.net 
 
Jeff & Maelynn Morzinski 
9009 W. Wright St. 
Wauwatosa, WI  53226-1826 
414-213-4092 (M) 
jmorzins@mcw.edu 
 
Anne (Multerer) & Mark Guenther 
150008 Mead Lane 
Mosinee, WI 54455 
715-693-0880 (H) / 715-207-2807 (M) 
wuzzle3@frontier.com 
 
Diana Newmier 
240 Riverview Ave. 
Shelton, CT  06484-2236 
203-924-0656 (H) / 215-205-2413 (M) 
diananewmier@aol.com 
 
John Nigbor 
2135 Woodburn Drive S. E., Apt. 11 
Grand Rapids, MI  49546-4385 
 
No email 
 
Tom Pankratz 
200514 Pleasant Rd. 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
608-393-1783 (M) 
swampfox1953@hotmail.com 
 



Rosemary (Pelanek) & Dennis Schwoerer 
1909 Goldfinch Lane 
Sauk City, WI  53583-9103 
608-235-4031 (M) 
mia@chorus.net 
 
Jerome & Kristie Perner 
620 E. Jefferson St. 
Boise, ID  83712 
208-860-1958 (M) 
jpbsc2009@gmail.com 
 
Mary (Poehnelt) & Gary Frey 
27691 304th Ave. 
Holcombe, WI  54745 
(715) 321-2975 (M) 
No email 
 
Peter & Shaye Popic 
18 Chequamegon Bay 
Madison, WI  53719-3089 
608-516-3677 (H) / 608-263-8127 (W) 
pmpopic@wisc.edu 
 
Sue (Redetzke) Drescher 
313 N. Maple Ave. 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
715-384-8044 (H) 
suedrescher1@gmail.com 
 
Patti Roider 
815 N. Maple Ave. 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
715-207-0267 (H) 
proider@charter.net 
 
Peg (Ruder) & Russ Luedke 
954 Ridgewood Terrace 
Tarpon Springs, FL  34689 
727-942-7565 (M) 
russpegksa@hotmail.com 
 
Kerry (Schroepfer) Trudeau 
807 W. 6th St. 
Marshfield, WI  54449-8816 
715-305-2440 (M) 
ketrudo@gmail.com 
 

Dorie (Schuetz) & Tim Panske 
215475 N. Shore Drive 
Hatley, WI  54440 
920-627-0482 (M) 
tpanddp@yahoo.com 
 
Debra (Schulte) & Richard Mast 
3250 202nd Ct. East 
Prior Lake, MN  55372 
612-237-9372 (M) / 952-239-7113 (M) 
mastdr50@yahoo.com 
 
Jonelle Secard & Greg Davis 
2124 Colorado Ave. 
Sun Prairie, WI  53590 
608-837-5327 (H) / 608-334-2597 (M) 
freebirdj@aol.com 

 
Sue (Seubert) Baerg 
2833 92nd St. SE 
Everett, WA  98208 
 
No email 
 
Greg Shookman 
 
No current contact information available 
 
 
 
Nancy (Specht) & Dave Prechel 
1000 Deer Ridge Circle 
Hillsboro, WI  54634 
608-553-3344 (M) 
nancy@prechel.net 
 
Jim Stangl 
9606 Woodlawn Drive 
Portage, MI  49002 
269-903-2046 (H) / 269-366-5536 (M) 
jimstangl@ymail.com 
 
Ken Sternweis 
5 Island Ave. #15J 
Miami Beach, FL  33139-1345 
305-674-9108 (H) / 305-457-8422 (M) 
ksternweis@gmail.com 
 



Paul & Bonnie Sternweis 
11450 Shady Lane 
Marshfield, WI  54449-9545 
715-384-9834 (H) 
No email 
 
Steve & Dolores (Werner) Sternweis 
102150 Lincoln-Spencer Road 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
715-387-4978(H)/715-650-8115(M)/715-650-2695 (M) 
dsternweis@hotmail.com 
 
Robert & Mary Jane Sydow 
10633 Cty. Rd. BB 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
715-676-3360 (M) 
No email 
 
Jeff Theurer 
4324 Adair Ave. N. 
Crystal, MN  55422 
952-905-4375 (H) 
jtheurer@spacestar.net 

 
Barb (Thill) & Mark Hampel 
4025 Cottonwood Lane N. 
Plymouth, MN  55441 
763-557-8611 (H) / 612-505-4309 (M) 
barbtechampel@yahoo.com 

 
Steve Tiffany & Maureen Lundergan 
9 Monroe Drive 
Williamsville, NY  14221 
716-634-6320 (H) / 716-696-0652 (M) 
stevetiffany1@gmail.com 
 
Mike & Mary (Pankratz) Tollefson 
1306 E. 22nd St. 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
715-387-4020(M) 
tollefsonmary18@outlook.com 
 
Fred & Sue Trudeau 
8888 Craft Court 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
(715) 384-3181 
fredbear@tds.net 
 

Bill & Carrie Uthmeier 
6 Odell St. 
Greenville, SC  29615 
850-225-5239 (M) 
buth9942@comcast.net 
 
Mike & Georgia Varney 
2031 E. Newberry Blvd. 
Milwaukee, WI  53211-3651 
414-963-4304 (H) / 414-975-1621 (M) 
michael.w.varney@gmail.com 
 
Joellen (Weber) & Ken Heiman 
10487 Lincoln Ave. 
Marshfield, WI  54449-8603 
715-384-3938 (H) 

joellenheiman@gmail.com/kheiman@nasonvilledairy.com 
 
Paul Weber 
1411 S Locust Apt. #105 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
715-615-1954 (M) 
pweber2001@msn.com 

 
Nancy (Wechorek) & James Brost 
10207 S. Washington Ave. 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
715-591-8252 (H) 
brostjn@gmail.com 

 
Kathy (Weister) Plath 
331 S. Siesta Drive 
Pueblo West, CO  81007 
719-547-3350 (H) / 719-248-9604 (M) 
plathkathy@gmail.com 
 
Paul & Vonesa Wenzel 
1130 Kenwood Ave. 
Winter Park, FL  32789 
407-628-8496 (H) / 407-247-5138 (M) 
pfwenzel@msn.com 
 
Sue (Wilson) & Dan Hareng 
8510 W. Beacon Hill Drive 
Franklin, WI  53132-8990 
414-425-8693 (H) 
wsj1954@aol.com 
 



Mary (Wittman) & Dennis Frank 
208407 Abe Lincoln Ave. 
Spencer, WI  54479 
715-659-2442 (H) / 715-207-5977 (M) 
No email 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FACULTY & FRIENDS: 
Rev. Lawrence Berger 
518 10th Place N. 
Onalaska, WI  54650 
608-784-1685 (H) 
lbergs@aol.com 
 
Linda Blum 
1310 E. 28th St. 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
715-387-4649 (H) 
lindy2691@hotmail.com 
 
Deborah Folz 
116983 Birch Tree Rd. 
Marshfield, WI  54449-8313 
715-387-2719 (H) / 715-305-4044 (M) 
angusmntn@gmail.com 
 
Rev. William Grevatch 
621 2nd St. 
Wausau, WI  54403 
715-261-2620 (H) 
frbill@eastsideparishes.org 
 
Kathy Hartnett 
2213 Noble Ave. 
Mount Vernon, WA  98274 
360-941-3284 (M) 
kathy.hartnett@comcast.net 
 
Sharon Herkert 
622 Aldenwood St. 
Allen, TX  75002 
972-727-2231 (H) / 469-877-9796 (M) 
rosiekorner@hotmail.com 
 

Rev. James Logan 
305 S. Chestnut Ave. #324 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
715-389-1396 (H) 
No email 
 
Rev. Dennis Lynch 
203 Casimir Rd. 
Stevens Point, WI  54481 
715-630-9120 (M) 
dlynch111042@gmail.com 
 
Bill Malsin 
1991 Juniper Drive 
Cocoa, FL  32926 
321-591-8222 (H) 
miltym06@att.net 
 
Dean & Rose Mary Muller 
1707 N. Prospect Ave. #11A 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
414-559-4734 (H) 
dean.muller@yahoo.com 
 
Linda Nugent 
1110 S. Adams Ave. 
Marshfield, WI  54449 
715-384-5002 (H) / 715-305-0296 (M) 
nuge@charter.net 
 
Paul Rogers 
340 NW 15th Terrace 
Cape Coral, FL  33993 
715-305-5069 (M) 
rogerspaulj@yahoo.com 
 
Joe Steckel 
9850 Co. Hwy. F 
Phillips, WI  54555 
715-339-4887 (H) 
3js@pctcnet.net 
 


